Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development Vol. 23, No.06, November 2019                                www.jeasd.org (ISSN 2520-0917)
128
IMPROVING SHEAR STRENGTH OF THICK HOLLOW CORE
SLABS BY USING LIGHTWEIGHT HIGH STRENGTH
CONCRETE PRODUCED FROM RECYCLED CRUSHED CLAY
BRICK AND IRON POWDER WASTE
*Yousif Nassif Sabr
1

The Top view of all HCS specimens shown in the Fig. (7). The HCS specimens were
selected to ensure thick plat, the thickness to clear length ratio
  where h is
thickness of slab and    is clear span [8].
Table (1) The Details Dimensions of HCS Specimens
*A=HCS specimens contain three hollows along entire length of HCS (1200mm) and without shear reinforcement.
  B=HCS specimens contain three hollows along entire length of HCS (1200mm) and with shear reinforcement.
HCS specimens*  Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Thickness
(mm)
Shear
Reinforcement
HCS-200-A 1200 450 200 Without
HCS-250-A 1200 450 250 Without
HCS-325-A 1200 450 325 Without
HCS-200-B 1200 450 200 With
HCS-250-B 1200 450 250 With
HCS-325-B 1200 450 325 With
Journal of Engineering and Sustainable Development Vol. 23, No.06, November 2019                                www.jeasd.org (ISSN 2520-0917)
131
450
2